DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2021-972854

\$40.00

Pgs=2

08/20/2021 03:22 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1318-23-812-006

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 20002618-DR When Recorded Return To:

The Richard K. Orchid Revocable Trust

dated October 15, 2019

182 Hall Court Stateline, NV 89449

Mail Tax Statements to: The Richard K. Orchid Revocable Trust dated October 15, 2019 182 Hall Court Stateline, NV 89449

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Richard K. Orchid, Trustee of The Richard K. Orchid Revocable Trust dated October 15, 2019

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Richard Kent Orchid, a single man

all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 9, in Block A of Kingsbury Heights Subdivision, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on August 5th, 1959, as Document No. 14738.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-23-812-006

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 20002618-DR
Dated this
STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 16 day of August, 2021 by
Puda Maris Notary Public
LINDA MORRIS Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 21-6419-03 My Appt. Expires Apr 30, 2025

DEC 1.	Assesso 1318-23-	ON OF VAI r Parcel Nun 812-006	nber(s)							
2. a) c) e) g)	☐ Apt. i	int Land do/Twnhse Bldg.	d) f)	Sgl. Fam. Ro 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home		Docum Book	enVInstrume Recording: Trusi	ent No.: _ Pag t Ok - JS	е	1/4
4.	DeedTransfReal fIF EXEMa. Transfb. Expla	er Tax Value Property Trai I PTION CLA sfer Tax Exei iin Reason fo	oreclosue: nsfer Ta IMED: mption, or Exen	ure Only (value of ax Due:	90, Section:	- Tou	\$ \$ \$ C	0.00 ()-00).00	·	N
The tags of the same of the sa	undersign 110, that orted by es agree t in a pen	ned declares the informa documentati the disallow alty of 10%	and a tion pron if ca ance of the to	cknowledges, ur ovided is correct illed upon to sub f any claimed e	nder penalte of to the boostantiate the exemption, constant at 1% penalte	y of perjuest of the informal of the contract	eir informat ation provid determinatio n. Pursuan t	tion and the decimal tenders in the decimal t	375.060 and NR pelief, and can be Furthermore, the final tax due, may be sold to the Buyer Grantor	e ne ay
Sigr	nature	1					Capacity:		Grantee	
SELI		ANTOR) INF REQUIRED)	ORMA	TION	<u>BU</u> '		ANTEE) IN (REQUIRE		<u>ON</u>	
Prin	t Name:	Richard K C	rchid,	Trustee	Prin	t Name:	Richard Ke	ent Orchid		
Add	ress:	P Box 3735	<u> </u>		Add	lress:	P Box 373	35		_
City	:	Stateline			City		Stateline			
Stat	e:	NV	Z	ip: 89449	Sta	te:	NV	Zi	p: 89449	
	MPANY/F t Name:			FING RECORDI Title Company o						
Add	ress:	896 W N	/e Ln., :	Suite 104						_
City		Carson C	ity /	State	» NV	Zin:	89703			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

* of The Richard K. Orchid Revocable Trust dated October 15, 2019